Before the New Hampshire Board of Medicine Concord, New Hampshire 03301

In The Matter Of:

Joshua L. Greenspan, M.D. License No. 13011 (Misconduct Allegations)

CORRECTED ORDER MODIFYING SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 18, 2019

Now before the Board is a *Petition For Modification of Settlement Agreement* ("Petition"), dated October 17, 2019, submitted by Joshua L. Greenspan, M.D. ("Dr. Greenspan"), through his attorney, Jason D. Gregoire, Esq.. Specifically, Dr. Greenspan requests that the Board modify section 8(B) of the Settlement Agreement which currently requires Dr. Greenspan to meaningfully participate in at least twelve (12) hours of continuing medical education ("CME") with six (6) hours each in the areas of (1) pain management record keeping and (2) prescribing opioids for pain management. Dr. Greenspan is requesting the Board modify section 8(B) of the Settlement Agreement to change the requirement that he perform six hours in CME related to "Pain management records keeping" and instead require him to satisfy another six hours related to opioid prescribing issues. After reviewing this request, the Board voted to change the requirement that he perform six hours in CME related to a perform six hours in CME related to "Pain management records keeping" and instead require him to satisfy another six hours related to approximate the perform six hours in CME related to "Pain management records keeping" and instead require him to satisfy six hours related to "CME" is constrained to "Pain management records keeping."

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED that the Board modifies Dr. Greenspan's Settlement Agreement dated June 18, 2019, section 8(B), to allow him to change the requirement that he perform six hours in CME related to "Pain management records keeping" and instead require him to satisfy six hours related to "clinical record keeping." Section 8(B) of the Settlement Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: "Respondent is required to meaningfully participate in at least twelve (12) hours of **CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION**, with six (6) hours each in the areas of (1) clinical record keeping and (2) prescribing opioids for pain management. These hours shall be in addition to the hours required by the Board for renewal of licensure and shall be completed within one (1) year from the effective date of this *Settlement Agreement*. Within fifteen (15) days of completing these hours, Respondent shall notify the Board and provide written proof of completion.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Dr. Greenspan will continue to abide by all other requirements of the Settlement Agreement with the Board dated June 18, 2019.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Penny Taylor, Administrator Authorized Representative of the New Hampshire Board of Medicine

Date: 11/22/2019